Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in Mobile/ Whatsapp: +919495998258

Tel. 0471-2738300 Consumer Helpline Number 1916 [24X7] [Toll Free] 1916cckwa@gmail.com



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

Jalabhavan Thiruvananthapuram – 695033 Kerala - India

PROCEEDINGS OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

PRESENT: Bhandari Swagat Ranveerchand IAS

Sub: KWA- Admn-Payment of Dearness Allowance to the Employees and Dearness Relief to Service Pensioners/Family Pensioners of Kerala Water Authority – Revised rates effective from the salary / pension of April, 2024 - enhanced from 7% to 9% – Orders issued.

No. KWA-JB/2940/2024-E1 Dated: 27-03-2024

Read: GO(P)No17-2024-Fin, Dated12-03-2024

ORDER

As per order read above, the rate of Dearness Allowance payable in respect of State Government Employees, Teachers, Staff of Aided Schools, Private Colleges and Polytechnics, full time contingent employees and employees of Local Governments and the Dearness Relief payable to State Service Pensioners, Family Pensioners and Ex- gratia Pensioners/Ex-gratia Family pensioners enhanced from the existing rate of 7% to 9% with effect from the salary / pension of April, 2024.

Since the state pattern of Dearness Allowance/Dearness Relief is applicable to the Employees/Pensioners of Kerala Water Authority, it is decided to extend the benefit ordered vide Government Order read above to the Employees/Pensioners of Kerala Water Authority in anticipation of the approval of

the Board of Kerala Water Authority.

In the above circumstances the benefit of enhanced rate of Dearness Allowance/Dearness Relief ordered vide the Government Order cited is hereby extended to the Employees/Pensioners of Kerala Water Authority.

The enhanced rate of Dearness Allowance will also be applicable to Part-time and Part-time contingent employees on the basis of pay drawn by them and to reemployed pensioners.

The enhanced Dearness Allowance and Dearness Relief shall be disbursed along with the salary disbursed in May 2024 and pension disbursed in April 2024.

Bhandari Swagat Ranveerchand IAS

MANAGING DIRECTOR

- To 1. The Chief Engineer, Southern Region, Thiruvananthapuram
 - 2. The Chief Engineer, Central Region, Kochi
 - 3. The Chief Engineer, Northern Region, Kozhikode
 - 4. The Chief Engineer, PPD&WASCON, Thiruvananthapuram

Copy To: 1. All the Superintending Engineer's/Executive Engineer's

- 2. PA to MD/PA to TM/PA to AM/CE(HRD & GL)/FM & CAO/ IA/ Secretary/DCE(Gl)/ Sr.AO/AO(Admn)/ AO(Funds)/ AO(Estt)/SS.I/ SS.I&II/ JS(Estt)/JS(A/cts)/ E.12/E.16/ E.20/ E.18 sections of this office/ File/Stock File.
- 3. Official Website of Kerala Water Authority